

TOWN OF LAKESIDE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION MEETING 9830 CONFEDERATE PARK ROAD LAKESIDE, TX 76108



Place 1 August Zitzka
Place 2 Chairman Fred Finch
Place 3 Fletcher Phillips
Place 4 Vice Chairman Scott Arnold

Place 5 Wayne O. Smith Alternate 1 Loney Gouyton Alternate 2 Vacant

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551 Texas Government Code, <u>NOTICE</u> is hereby given of a Regular Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Town of Lakeside, to be held on <u>Monday, June 15, 2015 at 6:30 P.M. in the City Hall Council Chamber Room, 9830 Confederate Park Road, Lakeside, Texas, 76108, for the purpose of considering the following items.</u>

I. CALL TO ORDER

Fred Finch

II. CITIZENS PARTICIPATION AND COMMENTS

An opportunity for citizens to address the Planning and Zoning Commission on matters which are not scheduled for consideration. In order to address the Commission, please complete a Public Meeting Appearance Card and present to the City Secretary prior to the start of the Commission Meeting. The Texas Open Meetings Act prohibits deliberation by the Commission of any subject which is not on the posted agenda, therefore the Commission will not be able to discuss or take action on items brought up during the citizen's participation.

III. STAFF REPORTS

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approve Minutes from January 13, 2014 Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting

V. <u>REGULAR AGENDA</u>

<u>ITEM 1. PRESENTATION</u> - Presentation from Shotgun Properties, LLC regarding the repair and rebuild of an existing billboard sign to serve as an advertising media for businesses in the Lakeside Plaza office suites as well as other businesses that may benefit from advertising along Jacksboro Hwy.

<u>ITEM 2. DISCUSSION/ACTION</u> - Commission to consider the request from Shotgun Properties, LLC regarding the repair and rebuild of an existing billboard sign to serve as an advertising media for businesses in the Lakeside Plaza office suites as well as other businesses that may benefit from advertising along Jacksboro Hwy. Commission may take any action deemed necessary.



V. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

This is to certify that a copy of the Notice of the Planning and Zoning Commission agenda for <u>June 15</u>, <u>2015</u>, was posted on the bulletin board at Town Hall, in compliance with Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code on <u>June 3</u>, <u>2015</u> prior to <u>6:30 p.m</u>.

Norman Craven

Town Administrator

MWast